• Generating numerous potential outcomes by allowing random variations (usually

of investment returns)
• Example: Projections using a defined asset allocation mix to produce a distribution

of possible returns and determine the probability of the Plan being funded at a set
level in 10 years

Numerically Based Methods for Assessing Risk

13

What happens if a retirement system earns higher/lower market return in one year?
• Sample retirement plan: 7.25% investment return assumption used in the June 30, 2018 valuation
• Illustrated using: 14.50% or 0.00% earned in 2018/2019 (earned 7.25% above or below assumed rate)

Deterministic Scenario Tests - Illustration

14

What if a retirement system decreases the investment return assumption?
• Sample retirement plan: 7.25% investment return assumption used in the June 30, 2018 valuation
• Illustrated using: 7.00% investment return assumption used in the June 30, 2018 valuation

Deterministic Sensitivity Test - Illustration

15

What happens to retirement system’s contribution rates under different future
market returns?

 In 50% of the trials, the employer contribution rate is between 4% and 51% in 15 years.

Stochastic Projection - Illustration

27% 29% 32% 36% 40% 44% 48% 52% 53% 56% 58% 60% 62% 66% 69% 73%
27% 28% 30% 31% 33% 36% 38% 40% 39% 41% 42% 43% 43% 46% 48% 51%
27% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 29% 31%
27% 27% 26% 24% 22% 21% 19% 17% 12% 11% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4%
27% 25% 22% 18% 12% 8% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
27% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 29% 30%

Baseline deterministic projection using current 7.25% investment return assumption

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Projected Employer Contribution Rate as of June 30 (Illustration)

16

Ratio of market value of assets to payroll (asset volatility ratio or AVR)

Ratio of actuarial accrued liability to payroll (liability volatility ratio or LVR)

Ratio of inactive members to active members

Ratio of net cash flow to market value of assets

Ratio of benefit payments to contributions

Duration of actuarial accrued liability

Examples of Plan Maturity Measures

17

Funded ratio

Actuarially determined contribution

Actuarial gains and losses

Normal cost

Comparison of actual contributions to actuarially determined contributions